
Public Meeting Agenda 
2023-2024 Consolidated Plan Funding Applications for  

Housing and Community Development Programs 
 

Thursday December 8, 2022 
 

Opening Remarks Mayor Justin Elicker  
 
Introduction Ron Gizzi 
 
Bonfire Review\Insurance  Shawn Garris 
 
Consolidated Plan Overview - Overview of Past Performance Ron Gizzi 
  
Program Overviews -  

 
Community Services Administrator Dr. Mehul Dalal 
 
Economic Development Administrator Michael Piscitelli 
 
CDBG Public Service Activities  Dan Tammaro 
 
Economic Development Activities  Clay Williams 
 
CDBG Housing and Public Improvement Activities Cathy Schroeter 
HOME Housing Activities  
 
Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA) Allison Champlin 
Emergency Solutions Grants (ESG)  

 
Regulatory Issues 

Lead/Asbestos Abatement Regulations LCI\Health Department 
  
Environmental Review\Historic Impact Laura Brown\Jasmine Peele 
 
Davis Bacon\Section 3\Small Business Nichole Jefferson/Lil Snyder 
 
Disability Requirements Gretchen Knauff 
 
Fair Rent Commission Wildaliz Bermudez 

 
Application Review and Timeline  Ron Gizzi 
 
Questions & Answers   
 
Online Resources 
CDBG  www.hudexchange.info/resource/19/basically-cdbg-training-guidebook-and-slides/ 
HOME  www.hudexchange.info/programs/home/home-laws-and-regulations/ 
ESG   www.hudexchange.info/programs/esg/ 
HOPWA  www.hudexchange.info/programs/hopwa/



Consolidated Plan Contact List 
 

Dr. Mehul Dalal, Community Services Director 203-946-7909 
Community Services Administration MDalal@newhavenct.gov 

                
Dan Tammaro, CDBG Monitor/Grants Auditor 203-946-7584 
CDBG Public Service Programs dtammaro@newhavenct.gov 

 
Cathy Schroeter, LCI Deputy Director Administrative Services 203-946-8274 
HOME, CDBG Housing, Public Facility Improvements ccarbona@newhavenct.gov 

 
Arlevia Samuel, Interim LCI Executive Director 203-946-8436 
Livable City Initiative asamuel@newhavenct.gov 

 
Laura Brown, City Plan Director 203-946-6380 
Environmental\Historic LEBrown@newhavenct.gov 

 
Jasmine Peele, Planner II 203 946-5128 
Environmental\Historic JPeele@newhavenct.gov 
 
Michael Piscitelli, Economic Development Administrator 203-946-2867 
Economic Development mpiscite@newhavenct.gov 

 
Clay Williams, Deputy Director/Senior Loan Officer 203-946-7093 
CDBG Economic Development Programs cwilliam@newhavenct.gov 

 
Nichole Jefferson, Director Commission on Equal Opportunities  203-946-7727 
Davis Bacon/Section 3 njeffers@newhavenct.gov 

 
Lil Snyder, Small Contractor Development  203-946-6550 
Davis Bacon/Section 3\Small Business lsnyder@newhavenct.gov 

 
Gretchen Knauff, Director Persons with Disabilities 203-946-7651 
Services for People with Disabilities gknauff@newhavenct.gov 
 
Brooke Logan, Health Dept blogan@newhavenct.gov 
Lead\Asbestos Abatement   
 
Shawn Garris, Bureau of Purchasing 203-946-8202 
Bonfire\Insurance sgarris@newhavenct.gov 
 
Wildaliz Bermudez, Director Fair Rent Commission 203-946-8157 
Fair Rent WiBermudez@newhavenct.gov 
 
Ron Gizzi, Project Coordinator 203-946-8358 
Office of Management and Budget rgizzi@newhavenct.gov 
 
Allison Champlin, Financial and Program Analyst 203-946-6034 
Office of Management and Budget achamplin@newhavenct.gov 

 
 

Applications will be submitted through the City’s Bonfire system 
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